## SB208 L.004

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Finance.

## SB24-208 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 6, strike "COMMUNITY" and substitute
- 2 "INDUSTRY".
- 3 Page 7, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute:
- 4 "(b) The members of the board appointed by the governor
- 5 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (4)(a)(III) OF THIS SECTION SHALL EACH SERVE
- 6 TERMS OF THREE YEARS; EXCEPT THAT THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS SHALL
- 7 SERVE THE FOLLOWING INITIAL TERMS AS DETERMINED BY THE
- 8 GOVERNOR:".
- 9 Page 7, line 24, strike "CONSUMERS." and substitute "CONSUMERS AND TO
- 10 PROVIDE TESTING AND VERIFICATION OF RETAIL ELECTRIC VEHICLE
- 11 CHARGING STATIONS.".
- Page 8, line 24, after "ARTICLE 20." insert "ALL FEE REVENUE SHALL BE
- 13 CREDITED TO THE FUND.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*